
 

Michigan Cup Relays
Cross Country Ski Headquarters

Sunday, March 9. 2025

OVERALL RESULTS
PLACE TIME

Finishing 
Bib

Team Name Club Name Individual Name Individual Name Individual Name
M 

Under
M

Over
F 

Under
F

Over
Coed 
Over

Coed 
Under

1 39:02 318 Straight Outta Roscompton XC Ski HQ Jason Zimmerman Mariah Frye Danny Medina x
2 40:30 325 Velociraptor Rawr Vasa Robert Myler Nate Gorman Harrison Jeffries x
3 40:49 302 Bode Fan Club Vasa Jack Mazurek Ava Zeratsky Than Dykstra x
4 43:27 321 Nordic Numbskulls NSR Allen Sorgenfrei John Kusku Doug Cornell x
5 44:12 329 The Crazy Cups XC Ski HQ Tom Wernette George Frye Brian Stauffer x
6 44:18 338 Blue Fire XC Ski HQ Theo VonWallmenich Steve Steffke Patrick Keegan x
7 44:57 334 Hokey Pokies NSR Sean Newmister Rayne Newmister Doug Heady x
8 44:58 315 I Thought This Was Pickleball XC Ski HQ Kipp Knight Mike Temkin John Hubbard x
9 45:04 310 Trojan Trifecta Vasa Emma Dykstra Julian Spizner Solomon Debruyn x

10 45:20 342 Way Better Than Work Hanson Hills Robert Smith Robin Luce Mary Schlimby x

11 45:27 306
Amazing exerwly cool and amazing and 
awesome TODD

2/3 Vasa Bode Dykstra Anbelle Sketch Todd Sketch x

12 46:22 340 The Three Stooges Vasa Jeremy Mitchell Jim Zeratsky Michael DeBruyn x
13 46:49 336 Thirds Street 1/3 NSR, 1/3 UMKarin Rand Nick Rositer Kate Griffin x
14 47:43 311 Skal Til Ol GRNST Bian Olson Abby Olson Julie Olson x
15 47:54 319 Mike's Hooligans NSR Zbigy Zlobicki Cyril Grum Tony Perch x
16 48:13 309 The Bee's Knees Vasa Beatrice Plum Kinsey Hintz Katie Clark x
17 48:25 322 The Trevon Coles NA Lulu Cole Gwyneth Cole Jemma Cole x
18 49:19 328 Starship Enterprise GRNST Glenn Goodman Stuart Picard Dan Nolan x
19 50:23 343 Cross Trainers 1/3 HH, 2/3 NSRMike Appol Mark Lamoreax Joel Heeres x
20 52:03 303 Skihuz Vasa Traverse O'Hearn Winston Clark Asher Schwartz x
21 52:15 339 Gliding Dead NA Tony Brownell Sage Brownell Michael Fehrenbach x
22 53:28 326 Pretty Cool Guys 2/3 XC Ski HQ Rich Colie Stu Colie Remi Hamel x
23 54:49 333 Little Traverse Trio NA Celia Voller Thalia Springhorn Toby Dawson x
24 55:21 330 Mind the Generation Gap XC Ski HQ Mary Mattson Wendy Anderson Rachel Rosenbaum x
25 57:41 305 Darth Skaters XC Ski HQ Sandra Jacobs Kevin Jacobs John Thiel x
26 58:51 304 Team Spencer XC Ski HQ Davis Spencer Deanna Spencer Tim Spencer x
27 61:20 308 The French Hot Dawgs NA Max Froelich Finn Petersen Noah Doornbos x
28 63:44 332 HQ Legends XC Ski HQ Gwenn Stevenson Erin Gielincki Linda Kalieta x
29 68:21 347 Ball and Chains XC Ski HQ Rick Neier Mark Smith Michelle Smith x
30 70:23 344 Carl's Got a Brand New Hip XC Ski HQ Glen Barker Carl Stamm Ally Barker x
31 72:05 346 The Striding Shrews and A Skating Man NSR Avery Newmister Avery Ludlow Sarah Newmister x
32 77:09 314 Forever Young XC Ski HQ Bob Frye Tove Shere Gary Kalieta x
33 78:56 316 Met A Pair of Misfits XC Ski HQ Cheryl Ball Douglas Ball John McKeon x
34 82:35 312 Snow Sista's Vasa Christine Tibbits Leslie Maclin Melinda Mitchell x
35 88:19 323 Unbending Intent XC Ski HQ Lynne Frye Linda McGiness Lorin Zimmerman x
36 104:24 313 The Swashbucklers XC Ski HQ Rich Wells Leigh Whetstone Devan Thielfoldt x
37 107:47 348 Suicide Bombers 1/3 HQ Lloyd Anderson Dale Arbour Ellis Boal x
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Michigan Cup Relays
Cross Country Ski Headquarters
Sunday, March 9. 2025

CLASS RESULTS
Male Under 150

PLACE TIME Finishing Bib Team Name Club Name Individual Name Individual Name Individual Name Points

1 40:30 325 Velociraptor Rawr Vasa Robert Myler Nate Gorman Harrison Jeffries 600
2 44:57 334 Hokey Pokies NSR Sean Newmister Rayne Newmister Doug Heady 480
3 52:03 303 Skihuz Vasa Traverse O'Hearn Winston Clark Asher Schwartz 360
4 53:28 326 Pretty Cool Guys 2/3 XC Ski HQ Rich Colie Stu Colie Remi Hamel 240
5 61:20 308 The French Hot Dawgs NA Max Froelich Finn Petersen Noah Doornbos 120

Male 150 & Over
PLACE TIME Finishing Bib Team Name Club Name Individual Name Individual Name Individual Name Points

1 43:27 321 Nordic Numbskulls NSR Allen Sorgenfrei John Kusku Doug Cornell 600
2 44:12 329 The Crazy Cups XC Ski HQ Tom Wernette George Frye Brian Stauffer 533.4
3 44:18 338 Blue Fire XC Ski HQ Theo VonWallmenich Steve Steffke Patrick Keegan 466.8
4 44:58 315 I Thought This Was PickleballXC Ski HQ Kipp Knight Mike Temkin John Hubbard 400.2
5 46:22 340 The Three Stooges Vasa Jeremy Mitchell Jim Zeratsky Michael DeBruyn 333.6
6 47:54 319 Mike's Hooligans NSR Zbigy Zlobicki Cyril Grum Tony Perch 267
7 49:19 328 Starship Enterprise GRNST Glenn Goodman Stuart Picard Dan Nolan 200.4
8 50:23 343 Cross Trainers 1/3 HH, 2/3 NSR Mike Appol Mark Lamoreax Joel Heeres 133.8
9 107:47 348 Suicide Bombers 1/3 HQ Lloyd Anderson Dale Arbour Ellis Boal 67.2

Female Under 150
PLACE TIME Finishing Bib Team Name Club Name Individual Name Individual Name Individual Name Points

1 48:13 309 The Bee's Knees Vasa Beatrice Plum Kinsey Hintz Katie Clark 600
2 48:25 322 The Trevon Coles NA Lulu Cole Gwyneth Cole Jemma Cole 450
3 55:21 330 Mind the Generation Gap XC Ski HQ Mary Mattson Wendy Anderson Rachel Rosenbaum 300
4 72:05 346 The Striding Shrews and A Skating ManNSR Avery Newmister Avery Ludlow Sarah Newmister 150

Female 150 & Over
PLACE TIME Finishing Bib Team Name Club Name Individual Name Individual Name Individual Name Points

1 63:44 332 HQ Legends XC Ski HQ Gwenn Stevenson Erin Gielincki Linda Kalieta 600
2 82:35 312 Snow Sista's Vasa Christine Tibbits Leslie Maclin Melinda Mitchell 400
3 88:19 323 Unbending Intent XC Ski HQ Lynne Frye Linda McGiness Lorin Zimmerman 200

Coed 150 & Over
PLACE TIME Finishing Bib Team Name Club Name Individual Name Individual Name Individual Name Points

1 45:20 342 Way Better Than Work Hanson Hills Robert Smith Robin Luce Mary Schlimby 600
2 57:41 305 Darth Skaters XC Ski HQ Sandra Jacobs Kevin Jacobs John Thiel 500
3 68:21 347 Ball and Chains XC Ski HQ Rick Neier Mark Smith Michelle Smith 400
4 77:09 314 Forever Young XC Ski HQ Bob Frye Tove Shere Gary Kalieta 300
5 78:56 316 Met A Pair of Misfits XC Ski HQ Cheryl Ball Douglas Ball John McKeon 200
6 104:24 313 The Swashbucklers XC Ski HQ Rich Wells Leigh Whetstone Devan Thielfoldt 100

Coed Under 150
PLACE TIME Finishing Bib Team Name Club Name Individual Name Individual Name Individual Name Points

1 39:02 318 Straight Outta RoscomptonXC Ski HQ Jason Zimmerman Mariah Frye Danny Medina 600
2 40:49 302 Bode Fan Club Vasa Jack Mazurek Ava Zeratsky Than Dykstra 540
3 45:04 310 Trojan Trifecta Vasa Emma Dykstra Julian Spizner Solomon Debruyn 480
4 45:27 306 Amazing exerwly cool and amazing and awesome TODD2/3 Vasa Bode Dykstra Anbelle Sketch Todd Sketch 420
5 46:49 336 Thirds Street 1/3 NSR, 1/3 UM Karin Rand Nick Rositer Kate Griffin 360
6 47:43 311 Skal Til Ol GRNST Bian Olson Abby Olson Julie Olson 300
7 52:15 339 Gliding Dead NA Tony Brownell Sage Brownell Michael Fehrenbach 240
8 54:49 333 Little Traverse Trio NA Celia Voller Thalia Springhorn Toby Dawson 180
9 58:51 304 Team Spencer XC Ski HQ Davis Spencer Deanna Spencer Tim Spencer 120

10 70:23 344 Carl's Got a Brand New HipXC Ski HQ Glen Barker Carl Stamm Ally Barker 60
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